

Santa Fe County Facility Use Application

This application form is for the rental/usage of any of the Santa Fe County Community Centers. The Centers are managed by the Community Services Department. If you have questions please contact Lora Dominguez at (505)995-9527 or at ldominguez@santafecountynm.gov. Applications can be mailed with payment to: Santa Fe County Community Services Department 901 W. Alameda, Suite D, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Facility Name:
Applicant's Name:
Applicant's Address:
Applicant's Telephone Number (s):/
Date Needed:/
Unlock Door at: Lock Door at:
Reason for Use:
Estimated Number of Attendees:
Will kitchen be used?

Assumption of responsibility and release of liability:

In accordance with Santa Fe County policy I hereby agree to:

- Assume responsibility for all guests and for proper use and care of the facility and the contents of the Community
- Replace or pay for the replacement of furniture, fixtures and other contents that are broken during or as a result of the use of the Center; applicant will be responsible for any deduction associated with a claim against the policy.
- Hold harmless and release from liability Santa Fe County, its employees, management, the Board of County
 Commissioners and the Community Center Committee responsible for the operation of the Center, for any
 claim resulting from the use of the Center.
- Clean the facility following use; basic cleaning materials will be provided by Santa Fe County (Note: If a Center has special Cleaning supply requirements, those supplies and instructions will be provided by the Center);
- Remove and properly dispose of all trash after each function

IMPORTANT : All activities that are illegal un and in County owned or leased facilities. Politic prohibited. Community Centers are smoke free	al Events are prohibited. The use of alcoholic	beverages is strictly
Applicant's signature	Applicant's printed name	/
	e designated Trustee of the Commun ng Trustee must sign below:	nity Center. The
Desig	nated Trustee Signature	
Commu	nity Services Department	
\$50 Activity rental fee (per day/per activi	ity) for all private uses (non-refundable	
\$150 Annual Fee for one meeting per mo	nth	
\$250 Annual Fee for more than one meet	ing per month (Letter of request approved)	
\$25-\$35 Tulip Insurance Fee		
\$50 Cleaning & Damage Deposit (Refund	dable)	
\$75 Liability Insurance (Optional)		
Organization is exempt due to government	nt status (Granted)	
The cleaning & damage deposit will be returned and order. Activity rental fee, cleaning and dorder payable to "Santa Fe County". Cash finsufficient funds will result in cancellation of	amage deposit, and Insurance fee may be ees will not be accepted and any payments r	paid by check or mone eturned to the County fo
Mail Cleaning & Damage Deposit to (if diffe	erent from above):	
Communit	y Services Authorizing Signature	

Fees and deposits are set in accordance with the policies and procedures set by Santa Fe County. Fees must be paid at the Santa Fe County Community Services Department, located at 901 W. Alameda, Suite D, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. Applications can be mailed to Lora Dominguez at the following address: Santa Fe County Community Services Department, located at 901 W. Alameda, Suite D, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. If you have questions please contact Lora Dominguez at (505)995-9527 or at ldominguez@santafecountynm.gov